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ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING
High Voltage Engineering Laboratory

1) Quotations



ARK INSTRUMENTS

1/3, Amangul Com

] pound, Danda, Khar (W), Mumbai -400 052.
Tel, : 5022 : 2604 9883, 2604 8053 « Telefax : 022 - 2604 8053
arkinstru@gmail.com

¢-mail :

HIGH VOLTAGE ENGINEERING LAB :

No. A - Description ) Qty. { Ra(t;/sU)mt
100 mm Sphere gap (Horizontal) with micrometer scale and water resistor. ’ 01 l 1,31,600=00 ’

2 /.»\(‘ High Voltage Tester :

Drha) Capacity : 0 - 100 KV, 50mA, Model - HT-100-50 * 01 2,25,000=00
b) Capacity : 0 - 80 kV, 100mA, Model HT-80-100 . 01 2,02,500=00
©) Capacity : 0 - 50 kV, 50mA, Model — HT-50-50 < 01 | 1,01,250=00

¥ 11 kv disc insulator l 01 ,
4 | Tan Delta and 'C’ measurement using Scherin bridge, Model — CDF-10 01 5,85,000=00
- g &
5 | Insulating Oil Tester : 0l 25,500=00
V4 Capacity : 0 - 60 ky
Model : US/6
. | Impulse Generator : ’ 01 , 1,32,000=00
150 Kv, 225J 5 Stage Impulse generator, Model — IGS-150-5
AC High Voltage Tester : Capacity : 0- 5 kV, 30 mA, Model — HJ-5-30 , 01 l 14,500=0ﬂ
Terms & Conditions :
MVAT : @I12.5 % extra.
P&F : Nil.
Freight & : Actuals.
Insurance
Octroi : Extra as applicable.
Delivery ¢ 6 - 12 weeks.
Payment : 50% Advance, Balance against delivery through Proforma Invoice by DD only.
Discount : @10%.
Warranty : ONE YEAR.
Validity : 60 Days.

e hope you will find our Quotation quite competitive and may we look forward in plegatis af
ceiving your valued order at your earliest, which would be executed with utmost consideration.
hanking you and assuring you of our best services at all times.

Ours faithfully,

or ARK INSTRUMENTS

\uthorizeq Signatory)
1 I



gUBJECT: - 403149- HIGH VOLTAGE ENGINEERING

LIST oF EXPERIMENTS:
BT O

1, Measurement of breakdown stren

¥ gth of solid i i i
g, Breakdown of air under uniform and non-unilfrc::rl;ll efl‘lt;?cig g

3, Measurement of breakdown strength of liquid insulating materials.

4. Effect of gap length on liquid insulating material
5, Breakdown of composite dielectric material. :

6. Study of impulse generator.

7. High voltage withstand test on cables/safety gloves/shoes as per IS.
g, surface flashover on the surface of polymer insulator materials.

9, Horn gap arrangement as surge diverter.,

10. Measurement audible and visible corona inception and extinction voltage.
11. Surface flashover on corrugated porcelain insulator materials.

12. Sphere gap voltmeter.

13. Development of tracks and trees on polymeric insulation.
14. Measurement of breakdown strength of gaseous dielectrics.
15. Study of output voltage waveform of multistage voltage doubler circuit on CRO.

SUBJECT: - 403149- HIGH VOLTAGE ENGINEERING

SR. INSTRUMENT/EQUIPMENT QTY| RATE AMOUNT
NO. (With Specification) (In Rs.) (In Rs)
1. | Oil Test Kit 01 | 57,000=00| 57,000=00
'| Input 240V,50Hz, 1Phase
Output:- 60KV, AC
0il Test Kit 01 | 62,900=00| 62,900=00
: ‘ Input 240V,50Hz, 1Phase
Output:- 80KV, AC
2. | High Voltage Tester With Jig 01 68,500=00 | 68,500=00
~{ Output:- 0-30KVA,100mA
/| High Voltage Testing kit 01 28,500=00 | 28,500=00
Output:- 0-5KVA,30mA
3. [ 100mm Sphere Gap assembly Horizontal | 01 | 4,09,900=00 | 4,09,900=00
1 ‘& 100KV, 100mA Transformer with control
panel
i 11kV disc insulator OL [ 7,500=00 S 200y
7“ | Gorone cage without transformer 01 | 41,500=00| 55,500=00
o 01 | 40,900=00| 52,200=00

i Horn gap apparatus




/.‘T‘éngcitance divider 100kV

7
_——
8.

’\‘

| _—

~

|

01 |1,29,500=00 | 1,29,500=00
Tan Delta and “C” Measurin
g Usin = =

Schering Bridge Manual Capacitancge 4 01 |4,15,500=00 | 4,15,500=00
Tan Delta test kit 1KV As per IS Standard
With all accessories

9. | Rod-gap apparatus with uniform and 01 | 1,.15,500=00 | 1,15,500=00
non-uniform field electrodes e

For M. D. ELECTRICALS
L. D. TAKALE
(Director)
(8888039999 / 9766677722)
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WM< ELECTRONICS

MANUFACTURERS OF ELECTRONIC TEST, MEASURING,
RESEARCH & COLLEGE LABORATORY INSTRUMENTS,
DEALERS IN SCINTIFIC EQUIPMENTS.

3, FOUNTAINHEAD, OPP. SANGAM PRESS, NEAR
KARISHMA, KOTHRUD, PUNE - 20. TELFAX - 25468834
E-mail * vhs_electronics@sify.com o Zray

g elecksovats pove @ gmal) -
OFFER ‘MO Vlns elect?onicy -com~
Offer No : Q4/2012/13

H.0O.D Electrical Engineering. 2ate + 06/03/2013
Holy Wood Academy,

Sanjeevan Engineering and Technology
Somwarpeth,

Tal. Panhala, Dist. Kolhapur
PIN Code - 416 201

Dear Sir,

Sub: Your requirement for High Voltage engineering lab training sets.

Please find our offer as below:

K Exp. Particulars

Unit Price
No.

yr 100mm Sphere gap assembly
&

Rs. 4,38,000.00
| 100kv Transformer for the above set up.

‘ zg ' 80KV Ol test set Rs. 69,000.00

~ 8 Corona cage Rs. 42,450.00
_ Above transformer Sr. No.1 required for this set up.

w4 | Tandelta Set+ Schering bridge (Education type) Rs. 4,88,000.00

=5 | 150KV - Impulse generator with oscilloscope. (5stages) Rs. 8,90,500.00

7 | H.VTester (Skv Rs. 40,750.00
e Hiy _MM@. Rs. 38,550.00

v 6 | Rod-gap setto study charaterstics of different uniform / non- | Rs. 1,15,500.00
| uniform electrodes

Incase you require technical/commeroia! clarification, please contact us.

Subiject to followin rms

. 12.5 % VAT Chargeable extra
1l;/;l‘;(ment . 75% advance & 259% before despatch.
: t actual
83{0}3N : :E xrggnatlhs after receipt of technically clear PO & advance.
v 3
Offer validity : 8 weeks.
Commissioning: Rs.12,500/- extra for o
Insurance . 1% of the basic price extra. AR
Prices . Ex-factory. Freight extra at actual to be bourne by college.

Assuring best services at all times.

Yours truly,

FOWWONOS
AvhNEEd signatory.-



\&/
, 102/7, Shreyas, P.B. Sule M
Phone: 02224183853 10

arg, Wadala, Mumbai
ax: 022-24185378 ILmail: teknobby@ysnl.com

TECHNO SCIENTIFIC COMPANY

400 031,

'SC/BR/Q/13 QUOTATION

Principal,

Holy Wood Academy,

Sanjeevan Engineering & Technology
Somwarpeth, Tal. Panhala,

Dist. Kolhapur —416 201

Attn: Prof. Arun - H.O.D. Electrical Engineering

Dear Sir,

Sub: Proposal for HV. & Switch Gear Protection Lab.

With reference to the above enquiry, we are pleased to quote as under:

High Voltage Lab

2013 March 4"

Sr. I Description Qty Rate Rs.
No. Each
1 | 100mm Sphere gap (Horizontal) with micrometer scale and water
/ resistor 1,07,500/-
Alternatively:
1 No.
62.5mm Sphere gap (Horizontal) with micrometer scale and water 92,000/-
resistor
2 | 100kV AC testing transformer with control panel : 1 No. 2,88,600/-
~17 | - Also available in 50KV & 80kV (Incase there us budget constraint)
3 | 11kV disc insulator _ : - 1 No. 6,950/~
J 4 | Tan delta and ‘C’ measurement using Schering bridge 1 No. 4,56,500/-
155 | 0-60kV transformer oil test kit e I No. | 49,800/~
V. 225J), 5 Stage Impulse generator with © illoscope and pea
1 L(S,?ll:w{erz A I No. | 8,62,000/-
: 1 No. 29,800/~
A High Voltage Tester ;
i You may also consider the below for HV Lab
1 | Rod-gap apparatus with uniform and non-uniform field electrodes 1 No. 98,000/-
-gap apparatus Y __—————"""
3 | Corona cage without transformer___— ::o gigggj
3| Horn gap apparatus ____—————— 0. 500/~
Note:

We do not compete I
features, specifications,

Incase you re
Kknow.

Aled with pdfFactory trial version www.pdffactory.com

ompare our products with any local make / supplier, with respect to
scope of learning & most importantly safety standards.

quire any of the above equipments with higher / lower ratings, please let us



DEPARTMENT OF ELECTRICAL ENGG.
Comparative Statement of Hiigh Voltage Engineering Lab.

Rates / prises offered by various parties

—
i p 3 Qt .
5s1.No Materials Required y. ._.mnsm_omn_n__ VHS . Midtix ARK M D Electrical Reniatk
tific Electronics
100 mm Sphere gap (Horizontal) with micrometer
S - : 131600
A Yoile and water resistor. L | 1.07:500" 1438000 with | 121000
IRy 409900
testing
transformer
2 |100kV Ac testing transfor with control panel 1| 288600 302000 | 225000
| 3 10-60 kv transformer ol test kit 1] 49800 | 9000 | 56500 | 25,500 57000 i e
| 4 |5kv30mA high voltage tester 1 29800 40750 39500 | 14500 28500 “ 4
SR TOTAL:-| 475700 | 547750 | 519000 | 396600 495400 | &
m Discount:-| 7.50% 0 0 15% 15% \ \
m Discounted Amount :-| 35677.5 0 0 59490 74310 ~ \
- plus 3% packing & forwarding| 13201 0 0 0 0 ~
o :
O Final Amount:-| 453223.5 | 547750 | 519000 | 337110 421090 \
= VAT 12.5%| 56652.938 | 68468.75 | 64875 |42138.75 52636.25 |
GRAND TOTAL:-| 509877 6,16,219 |5,83,875( 3,79,249 4,73,726 _

Prepared by:-

p
oA

Lab Incharge

PRINCIPAL JOINT SECRETORY

Recommendation of Principal

pate

CHAIRMAN




3) Purchase Order




4) Tax Invoice

=

Q TECHNO SCIENTIFIC COMPANY
102/7, Shreyas, P.B. Sule Marg, Wadala, Mumbai — 400 031.
Phone: 022-24183853 Fax: 022-24185378 Email: teknobby@vsnl.com
TAX-INVOICE
(PROFORMA)

o, InvNo. | TSC/PUI3
incipal, Date 30/10/2013
oly Wood Academy, P.O. No. SETV/ Store/1300/12-13
anjeevan Engineering & Technology
omwarpeth, Tal. Panhala, Date 30/09/2013
ist. Kolhapur — 416 201 VAT 12.5%

ent Terms :25% advance & 75% on delivery
hipped To : Panhala.
Sr. Items Qty Unit Price
I No. - ‘_&;, s
1 100mm Sphere gap (Horizontal) with micrometer scale and water 1 No. 1,07,500/- |
resistor gl

2 | 100kV AC testing transformer with control panel

. X

3 0-60kV transformer oil test kit o (38 b
4 | 5KV, 30mA High Voltage Tester ¥ ]

In | Rs. Five Lakh Nine Tho
ords v
/We hereby certify that m
2006 is in force on the

11



5) Gate Clearance Pass
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6) Installation & Demonstration Report

Protection (India) Phone : 080 2839 2339
C-296, Bth Croas, Tt Seste, Peenya Industria| E service@protectionsystems.co.in
Bangalore - 560058, Karnataka, India state

IN
STALLATION - COMMISSIONING / SERVICE REPORT
B o

{ 2
PS-No.: a3l Date2é NoV 13
glient Name* an |€evVan 3 S-No ST
pddress )§( Ve, ; Order No. [P/S] : Date:

Call No. : Date:

PQhCL1° ’ K)""IC‘PU* Engineer : \/ ;;ﬂv[[’v humﬁ?

L/f ContactNo.: O 7204 €)1270¢

Gall Type : Z Installation / Commissioning D Service (] emc [] Breakdown [] Guarantee
:} Modification / Upgradation Zl Training / Demo [:] AMC [:] Others

m Product Description Model No. Item SI. No. Qty
Wy [[VoK N  BomA H.V. Jeat 151 IneA
7‘. JoL rm M én”kt\(g (;& AMgmbL,/ ) ne*
B[~ -coxv ‘pil RETEE a /e
A 1o-SKy Tonaclaten Teafer 1o
. \\
A\
>\ A,

Sy

ot reofCompIaint/WOrkZ;|An"5+aj”°¢(.6—)ﬂ_ 5 MM”.’(«.‘U%& "O'c-urnn{ ,Y,‘oY
the cobove ]JA’tec-l Mme'\ﬁ

v ) Diagnosis : &

bservation ;' ! \

1 H o 7 °Y o P
g ) v ‘ -—
lale = T N
of all the
ftion Taken: i 3 A ’* A £ £ { o T \f".b
» - D NE £
bove 20 re A OVS AR the lonlern
¥ T 0 L UAP ™D t A ven' 87 elg
D 1)e . O '} = 7 4 [

How would you rate the quality
of service rendered by us?

Pm:|2|3|4 5

Excellent
'\
A

- O\1L J-”

Name; = 5'2;’)
; - A Customer's Signaturé
l)Wx;na' S
tion: [ )L S { herein
ol pufl 2 . d not to be disclosed to parties not specified
: : ;l" gnfidential an
g 1R

MPORTANT : SRR BT T
Y ANT : All infol L i (8 y ) m'



7) Quotations for Protective Cage

| L QAUTATION
TRIMURTI ALUMINIUM & HARDWARE

Plot no. 28, 718 K1 /1, A Ward, Timber Market, Kolhapur. Mob : 7385754550

Goz.

Ceamd o/cnf e \/o/o‘ma ),

No. 105

Date : /8/0%/014

Sr. No. Particulars Qty Rate Per sl s
ndof
R WJM/M
r‘lfww“w’m j
03 % 96" - 13031#. Lol 230 | B4 A3 #00 4 00
1.4'0“)(‘\3'.6“ = {83 /ﬁ’.#, 7'\9-0'?-30/"’ /yf,ﬂ Lﬁo}jﬁa:oo
J0 % 30" - éf-dy.ﬁ.@/@ Ino.| 654 g,ﬂ, j 865400
A Wip—
B | Tredn) maletial up
used RS- Ref rill be ety
ed T tele .
V. :9 Pma/ec CID»Z':j moferia) uh
wstd R . k5| wil) d¢ exxlen -
Choeyed [ ol .
otal| F5. 655 - oo
In Words 1_‘221411@_&46@ Phousnd A Total )
nrzwo g ﬁ:!!@él G z? %! _ Btﬁétggér%g B LFE
Grand Total | 77 5° 4§ <(3%

VAT / CST Extra as applicable
Valid for Next 7 Days

eceiver's Signature

14

This Is Only Estimate

TRIMURTI

For ALUMINIUM & HARDWARE

Kot _

Shaxxv”
2.5 o

SXYER

Proprietor



VISHAL ALUMINIUM & GLASS WORK

45/77, Panjarpol, Kolhapur.,
M. N0.9823242520.

Invoice No.

Date : 25-07-2014

To,

Sanjivan School,

Panhala.

Sub. Quotation for Aluminium Grill Partition
Sr.No. Particular Per Sq.ft.
Amount
1) | Aluminium Grill Partition

292 inch X 130 inch
118 inch X 130 inch with door
Aluminium partition pipe 18,000/-
Aluminum Grill 50,000/-
Glazing clip 4,000/-
Powder coating (white colour) 7,000/-
Labour 18,000/-
Transport 4,000/-
Vat 12% 12,120/-
Total Rs. 1,13,120/-

e

5

VISHAL ALUMINIUM & GLASS WORK

15



1. VIUD . 10001V

No. 1I

Date : /¢

Total

Y

her &fin

P TN S
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MAUVIy vV UwvwW mvuaeriry

Sanjeevan Engineering & Hon_.:o_omﬁ Institute, Panhala
DEPARTMENT OF ELECTRICAL ENGG.
Comparative Statement of fenching

8) Comparative for Protective Cage

Rates / prises offered by varioug-parties
- A .
i i i Vishal
S1.No. Materials Required Qty. g Trimurti
; e Aluminium Aluminium
1 Aluminium Grill Partition with powder coating 129000 84255 113000
Area= 380 Sq.ft (Approx Dimensions)
TOTAL:- 129000 84255 113000
Discount:- Rs. 9650 21520 0
SUBTOTAL:- 119350 62735 113000
Bill Percentage 50 % Bill 100% 50% |
3236.75 Rs.
'V 5% .
AT 12.5% 7660 (5% VAT) 7062.5
With VAT Bill 67135 65871.75 63562.5 |
Without VAT Bill 59675 0 56500 |
GRANDTOTAL:- 126810 65871.75 120062.5 |

Prepared by:- Prof . Naik Yogesh R.

el

Incharge

HOD PRINCIPAL JOI

Ehom rreatond ménsa
Tromdds Mundnaim gecomsuereled |

Remark of HOD Recommendation of Principal

SECRETARY AIRMAN

17



9) Tax Invoice for Protective Cage

-~ Oy ——

To,

o \0Cvao

Joeiflute  panhala

e 14\0h Voltene lab Eleck feed Dept Date : 2.1/ 0120414
% X i (@)

N

Particulars Qty Rate Per Fé\?ount 5
=3 = 2 S.
Non Tindal @cEveut :
Poc. det Coakiny wauteial
AY A ﬁkum?mfum D)
Pire Sjze 2XL F chinal
C>|{.7_(7 : n 6’100
900" % @67 = 180 8. Fhl 4 o] 480 (= |3 7 i
190 I- [gqe MH+[25,240
j‘(t{lo,, X 9‘6” :|33%F*—, Lﬂb.
D g 65,__ &p‘:" 4_,365
O P ATy Q_l EQV ‘:""“ A- no
270”7 RS O
Words : Total 621?35/‘
| Other Charges | = ¢/,
Grand Total égjﬁ‘gi i
\T / CST Extra as applicable TRIMURTI
id for Ne:tr'/anayspp For ALUMINIUM & HARDWARE

AN
il | Huogfee
eiver's Signature This Is Only Estimate “ Proprietor
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Laboratory Photograph
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AUTOMOBILE ENGINEERING

Automotive Chassis

1) Quotation













2) Comparative




3) Purchase Order







4) Laboratory Time Table

SANJEEVAN ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY INSTITUTE ,PANHALA.
DEPARTMENT OF AUTOMOBILE ENGINEERING
TIME TABLE 2018 -2019 PART-I
AC Lab w.e.f11/06/18
Lecture.No 1 0 T v v Vi
Day/Time | 09.15-10.15 | 10.15-11.15 '112’3;0' 12.30 - 01.30 2.15-3.15 3.15-4.15
MON
TUE Al1-AC(DSV)
RECESS RECESS
11.15 To 01.30 To
WED 11.30 02.15
THU
FRI
SAT
P- 02 TOTAL-02
D
Time Table Incharge H.0.D. (Auto)

5) Laboratory Phqti)g raph

-~ y -
'

27



CIVIL ENGINEERING
Structural Mechanics Laboratory
1) Quotation

FINE SPAVY ASSOCIATES & ENGINEERS PVT. LTD.
C-45/2, M.1.D.C. AREA, MIRAJ : 416 410

Phone No. : 0233-2644532/2644332 FAX -0233-2644334
E-Mail : san_finetest@sancharnet.in WEB- www.finegrouptest.com

Ref. No. : FSA/QTN/09-10/SALES/187
To,

THE PRINCIPAL,(DR.S.K. KUEDRI)
SANJEEVAN ENG. & TECH. INSTITUTE,
PANHALA, SOMWAR PETH, PANHALA.
DIST-KOLHAPUR - 416201

Phone No. : 00 - 02328-235489 / 235490

E-Mail ID : setipanhala@gmail.com

Sub. : QUOTATION FOR UTM

Ref. : Personal discussion dated 14/05/2010
Dear Sirs,

We thank you for above enquiry and are pleased to submit our offer herebelow :

May 14 2010

MR.SALOKHE

S.No. MATERIAL DESCRIPTION MODEL UNIT PRICE in Rupee
1 Analogue Universal Testing M/c - 400 kN TUN-400 310000.00
FSA Make as per std supply
2 Analogue Universal Testing M/c -1000 kN TUN-1000 690000.00
FSA Make as per std. supply
v oqtuh;._\‘sw% UTM, qooEN TUE-C-GoO 4,085,000
CwA PQ:, Pyviten ‘-UPS) . ul E-c-l000 :F a5 660
4. Cormpuvrerised LT™M, 1000 Kk TV 132,
(Without PC, privdter £ UPSH.
TERMS & CONDITIONS :
Price : The above price is on EX-Works basis M‘nb@\v\ne)\/\.&'
Pack. Charges : 4 % Extra
' Sl Double » 20,5‘0‘0/——
q Excise : 10.3% extra SL\eownw attacliwead

Sales Tax : For sale within Maharashtra 12.5% VAT

Octroi : If Applicable it will be borne by you.
0 Insurance : 1.4% extra, if insured by us.
Delivery : 10 to 12 Weeks From the date of Receipt of 1/3 Adv.

Anspection : You may inspect the machine at our works before despatch at your cost.

Commissioning : Free of cost.

Payment Terms : |/3rd advance along with confirmed order and balance against Proforma Invoice before despatch of machine

from our works.
Validity : 30 days.
Others : Once order is placed, no order cancellation will be accepted.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, Warranty
For FINE SPAVY ASSOCIATES & ENGINEERS PVT. LTD. against defective material & workmanship for
a period of 15 months from the date of
daespatch or 12 months from the date of
commissioning whichever is earlier.

machine is warranted

I)IRE}DOT! / AUTTIGRISED SIGNATORY

Encl. .

Log 1D - PKD 6 1405 2000 11°50: 14 AN

28
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FASNE TEST EQUIPMENT PVT. LTD.
J-55, M.1.D.C. KUPWAD BLOCK, SANGLI.

Phone No. : 0233-2644336/ 2643972
E-Mail : fasne@sancharnet.in

[F s

Ref. No. : FASNE/QTN/09-10/SALES/181

To,

THE PRINCIPAL, (DR S K.KUEDRI)
SANJEEVAN ENG. & TECH. INSTITUTE,
PANHALA, SOMWAR PETH, PANHALA,
DIST-KOLHAPUR - 416201 Pin Code : 416201
Phone No. : 00 - 02328-235489 / 235490

E-Mail ID : setipanhala@gmail.com

Sub. : QUOTATION FOR IMPACT TESTING MACHINE
Ref. : Personal discussion dated 14/05/2010

May 14 2010

MR.SALOKHE

Dear Sirs,
We thank you for above enquiry and are pleased to submit our offer herebelow :
S.No,» MATERIAL DESCRIPTION MODEL UNIT PRICE in Rupee
L/ IMPACT TESTING MACHINE AIT-300-N 75000.00

TERMS & CONDITIONS :
Price : The above price is on EX-Works basis

Pack. Charges : 4 % Extra
Excise : Nil at present
Sales Tax : For sale in Maharashtra 12.5 % VAT

Octroi : If Applicable it will be borne by you.
Insurance : 1.4% extra, if insured by us.
Delivery : 10 to 12 Weeks From the date of Receipt of 1/3 Adyv.
+ Inspection : You can inspect the machine at our work before despatch at your cost.
Commissioning : Free of cost.

Payment Terms : 1/3rd advance along with confirmed order and balance against Proforma Invoice before despatch of machine

from our works.
Validity : 30 days.
Others : Once order is placed, no order cancellation will be accepted.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, Warranty

Our machine is warranted
For FASNE TEST EQUIPMENT PVT. LTD. against defective material & workmanship for
a period of 15 months from the date of
despatch or 12-months from the date of
commissioning whichever is earlier.

DIRW/ AUTHORISED SIGNATORY
Encl. .

Log 1D : PKD ‘a; 1405 2010 11:58:01 AM
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METATEST INSTRUMENTS PVT. LTD.
B-11, MIDC AREA MIRAJ - 416410

(MAHARASHTRA) INDIA
Phone No. : FAC-91-233-6452535 , OFF-91-233-2644532

E-Mail : san_finetest@sancharnet.in

Meta

Ref. No. : META/QTN/09-10/SALES/137
To,

THE PRINCIPAL, (DR.S.K. KUERI)
SANJEEVAN ENG. & TECH. INSTITUTE,
PANHALA, SOMWAR PETH, PANHALA,
DIST-KOLHAPUR -416201

Phone No. : 00 - 02328-235489 / 235490

E-Mail ID - setipanhala@gmail.com
Sub. : QUOTATION FOR ROCKWELL HARDNESS & TORSION TEST. M/C
Ref. : Personal discussion dated 14/05/2010

May 14 2010

MR.SALOKHE

Dear Sirs,
We thank you for above enquiry and are pleased to submit our offer herebelow
S.No. MATERIAL DESCRIPTION MODEL UNIT PRICE in Rupee
l/ Rockwell cum Brinell Hardness Tester MRB-250 39000.00
META-TEST Make as per std. supply
/ TORSION TESTING MACHINE (DIGITAL ) MTT-E-100 Nm 145000.00

META-TEST Make as per std. supply

TERMS & CONDITIONS :
Price : The above price is on EX-Works basis

Pack. Charges { 4 % Extra
Excise : Nil at present
Sales Tax : For sale in Maharashtra 12.5 % VAT

Octroi : If Applicable it will be borne by you.
Insurance : 1.4% extra, if insured by us.
Delivery : 10 to 12 Weeks From the date of Receipt of 1/3 Adv.
.Inspection : You can inspect the machine at our work before despatch at your cost.
Commissioning : Free of cost.

Payment Terms : 1/3rd advance along with confirmed order and balance against Proforma Invoice before despatch of machine

from our works.
Validity : 30 days.
Others : Once order is placed, no order cancellation will be accepted.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, Warranty : Our machine is warranted
For METATEST INSTRUMENTS PVT. LTD. against defective material & workmanship for
a period of 15 rionths from the date of
despatch or 12 months from the date of
commissioning whichever is earlier.

\.

DI “TOR/ AUTHORI’S[:‘.D SIGNATORY
Encl. .

Log 1D : PKD w1405 2000 11:39: 16 AM
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2) Comparative

Sanjeevan Engg. & Tech. Inst. Panhala

Name of Lab. - SOM

A

Price Quoted by Company
1 2 3 4 5 6
Name Of Equipment Nos. Datacone M
Equipmen 0 J.P. Techno. Fine group|MCS Mechatronic
e engineers
Sr.no. Heico
< |Computerised Universal testing machine S 2200008
1 each 448899|  450000{58800 to 76800 427171 750000{650000
+2[Impact testing machine - (21219 ) each 99999 93000|76800 Heavy base [#) >13poee 95000 & 125000| 150000
BfRockwell hardness testing machine /&rﬂnc!. each 88889 2350022800 to 42000 39000 27000 150000
4 |Digital torsion testing machine (74§ 00 each 5850 140000| 575000
& Brinel-hardnesstester each 99999 95000 150000
~~6|Shear testing machine each 255588 19603 4 d 14000
7|Compression testing machine each 246789 150000
1240163 566500 681121
%FGD . = 62693 W(/
Pt
Less dasC. = quv'{a =
Lina "ﬂ'ﬁl‘f = 6,9&0\’0/\
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3) Purchase Orders

HOLY-WOoOoD ACADEMY’S,

SANJEEVAN ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY INSTITUTE
Somwarpeth, Panhala, Tal. Panhala, Dist. Kolhapur - 416 201 (Maharashtra State)

Ph.: 02328-235192, 235197, 235241, Fax: 02328-235490

Email: &rﬁeevanganhala@w. Web: sanjeevanengg.com

(Approved By AICTE - New Delhi, Recognized by Gowt. of Maharashtra, DTE & Affiliated to Shivaji University, Kolhapur)

Ref. No.: SETI/10-11/5& Date :- 22.05.2010

PURCHASE ORDER

To,

Fine Spavy Associates & Engineers Pvt.Ltd.
C-45/2, M.1.D.C. Area, Miraj

Near. Dandekar Bridge, Parvati,

Pune - 411030.

Subject: Supply of Machine (SOM) for Sanjeevan Engineering & Technology
Institute.
Respected Sir,
As per your quotation discussion regarding your rate for Survey Instruments, we
are glad to place Purchase order as follows;

Sr. No. ~ Particulars Qty Rate Amount

UTM ( Computerized )40 Tons

1| ot Soputer el 1 | 405000.00 405000.00

Small Double

2 Shear Attachment 1 20500.00 20500.00

Total Amount 425500.00

Less Discount @ 15 % 63825.00

Total Amount 361675.00

Excise Duty On Item No. 1 @ 10.3 % 35458.00

Total Amount 397133.00

Add Vat @ 12.5% 49641.00

Total Amount 446774.00

Less concession on Total Amount 6481.00

Total Amount 440293.00

Other Terms & Condition as follows:

1 Delivery Terms : Delivery Sanjeevan Engg.& Tech. Institute College Building at
Somawarpeth Tal. Panhala, Dist. Kolhapur. Within Two Weeks

2. Payment Terms: 30% Advance with this PO & 70% payment after delivery,
installation & verification

3. Specification as per your quotation.

Thanking You, :
Acceptance For SANJEEVAN ENGG. & TECH.
' INSTITUTE

\‘QCQ:~7O/L/
Fine Group of Companies Dr. S.K.Kudari . +—RTBHOSALE
Principal CHAIRMAN
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HOLY-WOOD ACADEMY’S,
SANJEEVAN ENGINEERING & TECHENOLOGY INSTITUTE

Somwarpeth, Panhala, Tal. Panhala, Dist. Kolhapur - 416 201 (Maharashtra State)
Ph.: 02328-235192, 235197, 235241, Fax: 02328-235490

Email: sanjeevanpanhala@yahoo.com, Web: sanjeevanengg.com
(Approved By AICTE - New Delhi, Recognized by Govt. of Maharashtra, DTE & Affiliated to Shivaji University, Kolhapur)

Ref. No.: SETI/10-11/ 57 Date :- 22.05.2010

PURCHASE ORDER

To,

Fasme Test Equipments Pvt.Ltd.
C-45/2, M.1.D.C. Area, Miraj
Near. Dandekar Bridge, Parvati,
Pune - 411030.

Subject: Supply of Machine (SOM) for Sanjeevan Engineering & Technology
Institute.
Respected Sir,
As per your quotation discussion regarding your rate for Survey Instruments, we
are glad to place Purchase order as follows;

Sr. No. Particulars Qty Rate Amount
Impact Testing Machine
1 Molzjel AT. ZgSOO N 1 75000.00 75000.00
Total Amount 75000.00
Less Discount @ 15 % 11250.00
Total Amount 63750.00
Add Vat @ 12.5% 7969.00
Total Amount 71719.00
Less concession on Total Amount 6481.00
Total Amount 65238.00

Other Terms & Condition as follows:

1. Delivery Terms : Delivery Sanjeevan Engg.& Tech. Institute College Building at
Somawarpeth Tal. Panhala, Dist. Kolhapur. Within Two Weeks

2. Payment Terms: 30% Advance with this PO & 70% payment after delivery,
installation & verification

3. Specification as per Your quotation.
THanking You,
Acceptance For SANJEEVAN ENGG. & TECH.
S INSTITUTE
-,
{
X @2 czt="T1
‘}'r r\7\Fine Group of Companies Dr. S.K.Kudari P. R. BHOSALE
g\ Principal CHAIRMAN
o
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HOLY-WOOD ACADEMY’S,

SANJEEVAN ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY INSTITUTE
Somwarpeth, Panhala, Tal. Panhala, Dist. Kolhapur - 416 201 (Maharashtra State)

Ph.: 02328-235192, 235197, 235241, Fax: 02328-235490

Email: sanjeevanpanhala@yahoo.com, Web: san eevanengg.com
(Approved By AICTE - New Delhi, Recognized by Govt. of Maharashtra, DTE & Affiliated to Shivaji University, Kolhapur)

Ref. No.: SETI/10-11/573 Date :- 22.05.2010

>

(V

PURCHASE ORDER

To,

Meta Test InstrumentsPvt.Ltd.
C-45/2, M.1.D.C. Area, Miraj
Near. Dandekar Bridge, Parvati,
Pune - 411030.

Subject: Supply of Machine (SOM) for Sanjeevan Engineering & Technology
Institute.
Respected Sir,
As per your quotation discussion regarding your rate for Survey Instruments, we
are glad to place Purchase order as follows;

Sr. No. Particulars Qty Rate Amount
Rockwell cum Brinell Hardness Tester
1 Model : MRB - 250 1 39000.00 39000.00
! a .
2 zfé:'f;\’?r‘i’%%smg"“ cilpe 1 145000.00 | 145000.00
Total Amount 184000.00
Less Discount @ 15 % 27600.00
Total Amount 156400.00
Add Vat @ 12.5% 19550.00
Total Amount 175950.00
Less concession on Total Amount 6481.00
Total Amount 169469.00

Other Terms & Condition as follows:

1. Delivery Terms : Delivery Sanjeevan Engg.& Tech. Institute College Building at
Somawarpeth Tal. Panhala, Dist. Kolhapur. Within Two Weeks

2. Payment Terms: 30% Advance with this PO & 70% payment after delivery,
installation & verification

3. Specification as per Your quotation.
Thanking You,
Acceptance For SANJEEVAN ENGG. & TECH.
\ INSTITUTE /
Fine Group of Companies Dr. S.K. Kudarl P. R. BHOSALE
Principal CHAIRMAN

x\“}\o

X
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4) Tax Invoice

META TEST INSTRUMENTS pPvT
B-11, M.L.D.C. MIRAJ-416410

E-mail : metaaccounts@gmail.com

VAT TiN 1 27200544493 V 16.05.06

CST No. : 27200544493 C 16.05.06 B )
- ~ TAXINVOICE

Buyer Invoice No.

SANJEEVAN ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY INSTITUTE META/10-11/30€
SOMWAR PETH

(Duplicate)
Dated
28-0ct-2010

Delivery Note
PANHALA
Dist - Kolhapur-416201 4448
PH-9545453827 OA Ref. | Other Reference(s)
g 50-25-May-2010
| Buyer's Orde: No. Dated
i } SET10-11/52 22-Miay-2010
[ \ | Despatch Document No. Dated
\;77_ - ) 29-0Oct-2010 B
(Despatched through Destination
' SPECIAL TEMPO PANHALA
[ Sl | Description of Goods ; Quantity Rate per Disc. % Amount
o. } [ | |
i —_— R — _— " - 4 |
e 11 ROCKWELL CUM BRINELL HARDNESS TESTER MRB | 1 Qty. 39,000. 00 Qty 18 13 %\ 31,929.30
-250

1 Meta-Test Make As Per Standard Supply. } ;
| MACHINE SR. NO.: 2010 /1§6__ ‘ |
2 |DIGITAL TORSION TESTING MACHINE : MTT-E-100 Nm |

|
| |

.

1 Qty.|1,45,000.00 Qty. 18.13%|  1,18,711.50

i Meta-Test Make As Per Standard Supply |
| MACHINE SR. NO.: 2010 /28 i | !
| — —
| | 1,50,640.80
| OUT PUT VAT 12.5% | 12.50 % 3 18,830.00
| R/Off ‘ c.20
|
J |
| [
1 |
i i ‘
| | = |
| | [
[ [ |
; | i |
s | | | | |
\ | ‘ ‘ ;
1 ; 1 ;
. | | !
. | | |
| | | -
I B
|
| |
N Total | 2Qty.*[” R 1,69,471.00
Invoice Amount:  1,69,471.00 Advance Received:  50,840.00 NetAmount:  1,18,631.00 |
Amount Chargeable (in words) E. & O.E|
Rs. One Lakh Sixty Nine Thousand Four Hundred Seventy
One Only |
Declaration ]
We herer by certify that our registration certificate under the |
maharashtra value added tax act 2002 is in force on the date on i
which the sale of the goods specified in this tax invoice is made B — I
by us and that the transaction of sale covered by this tax invoice for META TEST INSTRUMENTS PVT. LTD.'

has been effected by us and it shall be accounted for in the
‘tumover of sale while filing of return and the due tax, if any,
. payable on the sale has been paid or shall be paid.

ignato

\ TERMS & CONDITIONS: 1] Please credit the Balance payment to our HDFC=#

02222560004881

2, Our responsibility ceases once the goods leave our premises. The transit insurance is extra at your requesL
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CELLOTANATY

TAX INVOICE (Not for CENVAT)
(ISSUE OF INVOICE Ut 14 1RULL 11 OF CENTRAL EXCISE RULES 2002)
FINE SPAVY ASSOCIATES & ENGINEERS PVT, LTD.
C-45/2, M I D C, AREA, MIRAJ - 416410 (M.S.)
Phone : 0233-264453) 332/ E-mail : fsaaccoun!s@gmail,com

N 1 27810310339V Range © MIRAJ Il / Code 04 / MIRAUJ - 416410
lo. © 27810310339C Division * SANGLI/ Code 02/ MIRAJ - 416410
#Regn No.; AAAFF3289LXM001 Commissionerate : PUNE / Code 60 / PUNE
xr Invoice No. Dated
NJEEVAN ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY INSTITUTE MFG/152 16-Aug-2010
OMWARPETH PANHALA Buyer's Order No Dated
/AL PANHALA DIST KOLHAPUR y '
SETI/10-11/58 22-May-2010
Delivery Note Dated
2558 16-Aug-2010 )
OA Ref. Despatch Document No.
Despatched through Destination
SPECIAL TEMPO PANHALA

Date & Time of Removal of Goods ' Motor Vehicle No.

16-Aug-2010 at 12:45
Date & Time of issue of Invoice Authenticated By

16-Aug-2010 at 12:30 for FINE SPAVY ASSOCIATES & ENGINEERS PYT. LT,
Other Reference(s)

o Authorised Signatory |
SI No. & Kind o Description of Goods Tariff /HSN™ " Quantity Rate  per Disc. % Amount
No.,  of Pkgs. Classification

1 . THREE COMPUTERIZED UNIVERSAL TESTING MACHINE 90248099 1 Qty. 4,05,000.00 Qty. 16.23 % 3,39,268.50
CASES. : TUE-c-400 |
FSA Make As Per Standard
Supply (Without Computer).
SR.NO.2010/89

EXCISE DUTY PAYABLE 10 % i 33,927.00

EDU CESS PAYABLE 2 % 679.00/

HIGHER EDU. CESS PAYABLE 1% 339.00,
3.74,213.50,

12.5 % VAT (SALES) (3,74,552.50) 12.50 9 46,777.00|

R/off 0.50

Total 1Qty. ! I 14,20,991.00

Invoice Amount : 4,20,991.00 Advance Received : 0.00 Net Amount : 4,20,991.00 i

Amount Chargeable (in words) : Rs. Four Lakh Twenty Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety One Only

Amount of Duty (in words): Rs, Thirty Three Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty Seven Only

Amount of Cess (in words): Rs. One Thousand Eighteen Only

Serial No. in PLA/RG-23 -

VAT Declaration : We hereby certify that our registration certificate under the maharashtra value Added Tax Act-2002 is in force
on the date on which the sale of the sale of goods specified in this tax invoice is made by us and that the
transaction of sale covered by this tax invoice has been effected by us and it will be accounted for in the
turnover of sale while filling of return and the due tax , if any,payable on the sale has been paid or shallbe ——

Excise Declaration for FINE SPAVY ASSOCIATES & ENGINEERS PVT, LTD,

'We declare to the best of our Knowledge and belief that the particulars stated herein <
are true and correct and there is no additional consideration accruing to us either

directly or indirectly in any manner other than the amounts indicated here. AlAhorisedSignalo:y‘

Terms and Conditions : T f - i A

1 et e pmetinor HFC ¢ Ry HCRO4BU0  FCCaRFO adiiomis /] Ourresmmibdmosapincemegwds leate our premises. The benstinsurame s exraal Jourtequest -
SUBJECT TO SANGLI JURISDICTION 4 £y T ; E.&0E
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IAX INVOICE
(ISSUE OF INVOICL UNDIE I IRULL 11 OF CENTRAL EXCISE RULES 2002)
FINE SPAVY ASSOCIAIES & ENGINEERS PVT. LTD.
C-45/2, M1 D C, AREA, MIRAJ - 416410 (M.S.)
Phone : 0233-2644532 3132 / E-mail : fsaaccounts@gmail.com

(Duplicate for Transporter)

{ 1 27810310339V Range : MIRAJ Il / Code 04 / MIRAJ - 416410
0. © 27810310339C Division : SANGLI/ Code 02/ MIRAJ - 416410
Regn No.: AAAFF3289LXM001 Commissionerate : PUNE / Code 60 / PUNE
r Invoice No. Dated
AJEEVAN ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY INSTITUTE TRD/53 16-Aug-2010
IMWARPETH PANHALA Buyer's Order No Dated
AL PANHALA DIST KOLHAPUR '
SETI/10-11/58 22-May-2010
Delivery Note Dated
2558 16-Aug-2010 o
OA Ref. Despatch Document No.
' Despatched through Destination
SPECIAL TEMPO PANHALA

Date & Time of Removal of Goods Motor Vehicle No.

16-Aug-2010 at 12:45
Date & Time of issue of Invoice Authenticated By

16-Aug-2010 at 12:30 forFINE SPAVY ASSOCIATES & ENGINEERS PVT. LTD. \

Other Reference(s)

y Authorised Signatory
+ Sl No. &Kind ~ Description of Goods Tariff /HSN  Quantity Rate  per Disc. % Amount
No.  of Pkgs. | Classiff_‘ca!ion ; 1 B
1 PACKED SMALL DOUBLE SHEAR TEST ATTACHMENT / 1Qty. 20,500.00 Qty. 16.30 % 17,158.50
WITH M/C / i
With 5 Sets of Bushes of Dia. ) ¢
5,8,12,16 & 20 mm
12.5 % VAT (SALES) (17,158.50) 1250 % 2,145.00
R/off ‘ 0.50,

Total |
Invoice Amount : 19,304.00 Advance Received : Net Amount : 19,304.00

Amount Chargeable (in words) : Rs. Nineteen Thousand Three Hundred Four Only ( i

Serial No. in PLAIRG-23 : '

VAT Declaration : we hereby certify that our registration certificate under the maharashtra value added tax act 2002 is in force
on the date on which the sale of goods specified in this tax invoice is made by us and that the transaction of ;‘7 o —
sale covered by thes tax invoice has been effected by us and it will e accounted for in the turnover of sale L P
while filing of return and the due tax, if any payable on the sale has been paid of shall be paid: _ ) . . -

Excise Declaration . for FINE SPAVY ASSOCIATES & ENGINEERS PVT. LTD.

We declare to the best of our knowledge and belief that the particulars stated herein |

are true and correct and there is no additional consideration accruing to us either

directly or indirectly in any manner other than the amounts indicated here. oy

1 Qty. ~/,-

Hag & Authorised Signalory
Please credt lhe balance payment fo our HOFC Alc No.02222320002963 MICR Code 416240003 IFSC Code Hﬁ?f? €0000222 ,
2)0urresponsibilty ceases once the goods eave our premises. The ransit insurance s extra at your request. —
SUBJECT TO SANGLI JURISDICTION E.&OE
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Fasne Test Equinment Pvi. Lid.
J-55.MIDC KUPWAD SANGLI-416436, PH NO 0233-2644332

* F-mail - fasneaccounts@gmail.com
STTIN © 27690026874
TAX INVOICE (Duplicate) |
invoice To Invoice No. Dated '
SANJEEVAN ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY FASNE/2010-11/2195 29-Oct-2010

INSTITUTE . SOMWARPETH
PANHALA, TAL PANHALA
DIST KOLHAPUR PIN CODE 416201

Consignee

SANJEEVAN ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY
INSTITUTE. SOMWARPETH,

PANHALA, TAL PANHALA,

DIST KOLHAPUR IPIN CODE 416201

Delivery Note

Mode/Terms of Payment

3382 30%ADV.BAL.AG. DELIVERY
OA Ref Other Reference(s)

Buyer's Order No. Dated T
SETH10-11/57 22-May-2010 i
Despatch Ducurment No. Dated ‘
MH-1C/AQ615 29-0ct-2010

Despatched through Destination

BY SPECIAL TEMPO PANHALA

Terms of Delivery

Sl ~ Description of Goods " Quantity  Rate  per Disc.%  Amount
No :
1 IMPACT TESTING MACHINE : AIT-300-N 1Qty 75,000.00 Qty 2268% 57,990.00
Fasne Make As Per Standard Supply. i }
With Std. Accessories i !
M/c.Sr.No.2010/118 : | i
12.5% VAT SALES 12.50 % 7,249.00
|
i
|
|
| |
| |
|
%
|
|
| 1
f i
i‘ |
Total 1 Qty | 65,239.00
Invoice Amount :  65,239.00 Advance Received :  19,571.00 NetAmount: 45,668.00 e
Amount Chargeable (in words) B E.&O.E!

Rs. Sixty Five Thousand Two Hundred Thirty Nine Oniy

Declaration
We hereby certify that our registration certificate under the
maharashtra value Added Tax Act-2002 is in force on the

date on which the sale of goods specified in this is made by

us and that the transaction of sale covered by this tax
invoice has been effected by us and it will be accounted for
in the turnover of sale while filling of return and the due tax,
if any, payable on the sale has been paid or shall be paid.

for Fasne Test Equipment Pvt. Ltd. |

- N ==
%ﬂﬁamﬁ
1

1) lease credi e Balance paymeni 1o our HOFC ACNO 0222256002142, MICR Code- 476240003 IFSC Code- HDFC0000222 and irfform to us.

2} Our responsiailty ceases once the goods leave our premises. The transit insurance is extraal your request.

SUBJECT TO SANGLI JURISDICTION
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ELECTRONICS & TELICOMMUNICATION ENGINEERING
Advanced Communication Laboratory
1) Quotation

























2) Comparative




3) Purchase Order










4) Tax Invoice







5) Laboratory Photographs
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MECHANICAL ENGINEERING
Advanced Communication Laboratory

\l

FRING >zqanmzosmjzﬂ_§m §z=>5

Name of 53332\%2_8. ;82 Of Machine

ﬁc:ﬁo:

)

. TERMS & CONDITIONS

80% after %__<m2 820% after satisfactory installation & commissioning

SETI Panhala
within thirty days

" Qty.required Rates/Prices offered by various parties{Quotation Attached) Remarks
J.P.Techno. Polylab Nucleus systems Mega
1 26,000 28,750 21000 35500
1 72,000 8,500 6500
1 78,000 74,500 68000. 75500
1 _ 10,500 9000 -
® 176000 122250 104500 111000
> e 5%(Nucleus Systems)30%(Polylab) 5225
= =) 99275
M wr12.5% 12409.375
o =
m (Including taxes ) ... 111684.375 Rounded to 111684.00
O —
O
—~ |
—

arantee/Warantee One year against manufacturing defects

| Validity of quotation Nil
~ Othertegms, if any Nil

P Thess euprertsane Forwared fo P-o

/ VW . TGy 3_. v ' '

very uf _H (A . B}
Prepared by ~———Labrin Semm “Remark of o D. mmnoas ndation of E nci 4 Decision of Purchase 83358
B . ] ) - Orderis to be Place with zﬁ_mcm.m.ﬁmuam. m.m:m|l
"HOD. hg__ﬁ%a JoifTSecretary (gax_s;_
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SANJEEVAN ENGINEERING
& TECHNOLOGY INSTITUTE

2) Purchase Order

Estd. 2009

Holy-wood Academy, Kolhapur's

SANJEEVAN ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY INSTITUTE

Sanjeevan Knowledge City, Somwar Peth - injoie, Panhala, Tal. Panhala, Dist. Kolhapur
Phﬂfﬁiﬂﬁ(MahmsMra)—%ﬁmmrﬂiﬁﬂGﬂﬁGﬂ%ﬁHiﬁﬁHaﬁiﬁHﬁ&ﬁGﬁﬁ—

» Approved By AICTE - New Delhi = Recogmzed by Govt. of Maharashtra & DTE, Mumbai s Affi Ilated fo Sh:vap Umvers:ty, Kolhapur

Website : www.seti.edu.in E-mail : pnnclpal@seti edu in / offi ce@setl edu.in

\

7
AAY

Ref. No.: SETI/Mech/Store/12-13/ 303

= PURCHASE ORDER

To,

Welan Technologies

“Nissim” 10-A Lane 13 Ganesh Kripa Society,
Paramhans Nagar, Paud Road,

Pune - 411038

Date: 21/12/2012

Subject: Supply of Lab. Equipments for Sanjeevan Engineering & Technology

Institute.

Dear Sir,

As per your quotation No.291P_WD_Sanjivan Dated: 18/12/2012 and subsequent
discussions with your representative, we are glad to place Purchase Order as follows:

Sr.No. Particulars Qty Amount

8 channel data acquisition box for USB.24-bit resolution,
01 simultaneous sampling,204.8 kS/s per channel, anti-aliasing 01

filters. 5,85,500.00
02 Isotron (constant cuprent powered) interface for MDAQ- 04 :

v UBBRIDGE/ -STG modules with DB9 toBNC adaptor.
03 BRIDGE-14-350 02 22,000.00
04 Uniaxial IEPE Accelerometer 01 37,000.00
05 Magnetic Mount 01 5,000.00
06 10-32 to BNC coax cable 01 5,200.00
07 MP201+MA231, 1/2" microphone with ICP Preamp 01 70,000.00
08 BNC to BNC cables 01 1,850.00
09 Impact Hammer 01 80,000.00
10 DEWESoft-x-DSA Software for vibration Measurement 01 1,80,000.00
Sub Total 9,86,550.00

Price after 7.5

% Discount

9,12,558.75

Vat @ 12.5 %

1,14,069.84

Grand Total |

10,26,628.59

S

Lﬁ"’? i

The supply should be made within 4 to 6 weeks to Head, Mechanical Engineering

Department.

Encl: Terms and conditions of supply.

|
7\&4«
Joint _cietar?'

"

\

Principal
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Chairman







3) Tax Invoice

"Nissim" 10-A, Lane no. 13, Ganeshkripa Society

VAT: TIN 27020574177V

CST: TIN 27020574177C

Paramhans Nagar, Paud Road, Pune 411038 o\
LY !;hrx;e 2 +9;-20-6400 8875 \ 0 \
L\ 11 Y 1 elefax : +91-20-2539 3126
I“‘Welc n TeChnOIOgleS\ E-mail : info@welantechnologies.com
The Science of Engineering Website : www.welantechnologies.com
Invoice Number 13022V
Tax Invoice
Bill to: Ship To:
Sanjeevan Engineering And Sanjeevan Engineering And
Technology Institute. Technology Institute.
Panhala, Tal. Panhala, Dist. Panhala, Tal. Panhala, Dist.
KeThapur 416 201 Kolhapur 416 201
K.Attn: Prof. R.S.Kulkarni
N Page 1/1
Forwarding Customer | Date No.
Road Transport No 09-08-2013 | 13022V
Payment Your Order No Our Ref.
100% by DD or at par cheque against delivery SETI/Mech/Store/12- 291P/WD
13/3039 Dated 21/12/12
Expected Reference No. & Description Item No. Quantity | Unit Price Amount
Completion Rs. Rs.
date /
Completed | DEWESoft’ Data Logger System | DEWE43 1 9,12,558.75 | 9,12,558.75
Accessories and Sensors. /
P
VAT 12.5%( 1,14,069.84 | 1,14,069.84
Round Up 0.41 0.41
‘Total Rupees _ 10,26,629.00
S. Tax: AACPW5872AST001

Authorized Signatory

Waar T=omooges

Pa=mars Yamm Tme Soa, Puare$11 038,
Telefax : +91-20-2539 3126.

Mobile : 9225510908.
E-mail:info@welantechnologies.com
Website:www.welantechnologies.com
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4) Laboratory Photographs
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COMPUTER SCIENCE ENGINEERING
Database System Laboratory
1) Quotation

7

S 25
IT GLOBE JLOBE

Intelligent Computing

m

\

|Reglstered Office - C.S.No 636, Patil Bullding.0pp Bus Stop, A/p Udgaon, Tal-Shirol, Dist-Kolhapur. Pin-416134.
Kolhapur Office - Plot No -15, Bhauso Ghatage Colony Near D Y Patil Hospital, Kadamwadi, Kolhapur. Ph No -0231-2667766.

Sangll Office - G2, Business Court, Ram Mandir-Civil Hosp.Road, Opp Ghodawat Diag Center, Sangli. Ph No 0233-2321302
Emall -smb.itgsoln@gmail.com ; smb.itglobe@gmail.com ; sis.itglob il.com )
To, Quote No —_[Q/ITG/15-16/12/1221
Sanjeevan Engineering and Technology Institute, Date 31/12/2015
+|A/p Phanala 5 Quote Valid For 1 WEEKS
Dist : Kolhapur. Contact Person - [Mr. Khandu Jadhav
. Contact No .
We are very glad to send you our best possible Offer for your IT requirements. We trust this is up to your satisfaction.please do not hesitate to reply
us with any queries or question. . :
[ potoperunt | ay | rem [ STEC4 ] war(sw) | varazsx | Totai Amt incl Tex
1 24850.00| 100 | 2485000 124250 2609250
With Dual core 4th Gen Processor ,4 GB RAM DDR3
500 gb Hardisk , No Dvdwriter , 18.5" Lenovo TFT
Monitor , Wired keyboard and Mouse
Dos , 3 years Next Business Day Hardware Warranty By
Lenovo.
2 | DESKTOP LENOVO MAKE MODEL S-500 27900.00| 100 | 2790000 139500 2929500
With core i3 4th Gen Processor ,4 GB RAM DDR3
500 gb Hardisk , No Dvdwriter , 18.5" Lenovo TFT
Monitor , Wired keyboard and Mouse
Dos , 3 years Next Business Day Hardware Warranty By
Lenovo.
Note For DVDWRITER In above Desktop add Rs. 1000/- per destop in above price. Pl note Model wil be changed for with Dvdrw Option
TOTAL
Terms And Conditions
Thanking You and Regards,
Taxes At Actuals As shown above. g T =
::;I'imem Terms 50 % Advance with PO.50% Against Delivery. ; el
War‘r’:r?(’y 2 Weeks from the Date of Purchase Order. | A A
VAT Tin No 2 YETRVI] ';: ::r S;agr;iaarg 7(erms Define By Vendor FOR IT GLOBE.
0 05A Service Tax No-AEFPB4705ASD00L
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2) Purchase Order
S ———

Holy-wood Academy, Kolhapur's

SANJEEVAN ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY INSTITUTE

e ¥ e Sanjeevan Knowledge City, Somwar Path- Injole, Panhala, Tal. Panhala, Dist. Kothapur
R Pin- 410 201, (Maharashtra) Phone : 0231 - 2686600, 21 Fax : 0231 - 2636620

 Aporoved By AICTE < New Do w Recogaized by Govt of Maharashtra & DTE w Affiliated to Shivaji University, Kolhapur

Waobsite : www netiedain - Emall : principal@seti.adu.in / office@aati adu.in m

Date; 27-1-2010

Ret No s SETSore /0 /3

PURCHASE ORDER
To,
17 Globe
‘ Sangli,
subject: Supply for New Desktop, ; 8

Dear Sy

Ax per your quotation No QuATG/15:-10/12/1221 and subsequent discusslons with your
representative, we are glad to place Purchase Ovderas Follows:

——

| srNo, | Particular Oty, | Rate | Vat5% |  Amount
| ; Y | . . W——
| Desktop Lenovo (S-500) With Dual Core 4t 125 | 24000 | 1,50,000 31,50000
Generation Processor 4 GB DDR-3 Ram,500
GRUDD 185" Lenovo TFT Monitor Wired
Kevboard & Mouse With 3yrs Next Business
Day Warrnaty By Lenovo _ I
2 DVD WR Bxternal i 15 11675.00 NA 25125
TOTAL AMT. | 3175125.00/-

@
Other Terms & Conditions as follows: /

1. Delivery: Immediately at our cost,
2. Pavment Terms: 50% Against delivery.
3. 50% 1 month PDC from the date of delivery

Thanking You,

Q ~ : "
.Q g P
M%z':y-m- (W\Fb\/&&/ ﬁ%
Principal Joint SecPetary ~— Chairman
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3) Tax Invoice
.

\
_ \ ® L0 (15.40)

B N0 A RATIL BULDING
. LPUAON BUS STOP

N 7 UDAAON TAL SHIROL

SR AOLHAPUR-418134
Nak sy Habe amalt com

Due
Sanjeevan Engineering & Technology Institute

TiaAveey an hnowledge City,
Viiaar Paeth Panhala,
Vol Mannata Dust Kalhapar

A2, 235403
SO VRASANAN3N
NA2- Shingte A'C

Tax Invoice

tnvoice No

ITD-SUD-218
Delivery Note

242
Supplier's Ref

242
Buyer's Order No
Despatch Document No

| Despatched through

Terms of Delivery

| Dated

|6-Feb-2016 5

Mode/Torms of Payment
150% on delivery

[ Other Reference(s)

| 50% PDC
| Dated

!

" |Dated -

|6-Feb-2016 J
Destination |
Panhala

“Description of Googds

a
o

\Q

CANake Lenove S-500
*Aopnssy Oved Qve 402 Caneralion /"
mIG8 HDD 500G8 [4

S

Woogoe 183" Leaove TFT Momitor
win Wired Revboard Mouse
“errany Jyears \ent Business Day
“Warmiy by Lenovo

Sr No. Excell Sheet Attached

2 DVD Writer External Usb

|
Output Vat @5%

1(No 1,595.22
! & ,
| | 30,23,928.3 -:/
| 5% | 1,51,19¢/42'
Round Off | | .28
. ,
I i i
|
{
| i '
| |
.
| [z31,75,125000
B E &O0E

Amount Chargeable (inwords)
INR Thirty One Lakh Seventy Five Thousand One Hundred
Twenty Five Only

: 27200734128 V w.e.l. 06.11.2009
Company's CST No . 27200734128 C w.c.f. 06.11.2009
Company's Service Tax No. : AEFPB4705ASD001
Company's PAN : AEFPB4705A
Declaration

' /We hereby certify that my our Registration Certificate under
the Maharashtra Value Added Tax Act 2002, in force on the
date on which the sales of the goods specified in this Tax

Company's VAT TIN

| Invoice is Made by me/us bill/lcash memorandum is made by me

Jus and that the transaction of the sale covered by this Tax

' Invoice has been effected by me/us and it shall be accounted

| for in the turnover of sales while filing of return and the due tax,
| lf ‘any payable on the sale has been paid or shalil be paid.

1
| =
1 DT Lenovo S-500( DC/4th GenI4GBISOOGBHDD/18 5"TFT/) ]‘ 125(40‘ 24,000.00
I |
| |
|
|

Company's LBT

Buyers LBT

Quantity Rate

sc. % Amount —]

\
30,00 oooA)\
1

per | Disc. %

!
|
No | i 23,928.4

F
-
f

/

This is a Cnmnitar Aae_ . .
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4) Gate Clearance Pass
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5) Laboratory Photograph
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